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SWITCHED SERVICES NETWORKS 

USING CENTRAL OFFICE SWITCHING MACHINES 

GENERAL PROCEDURES AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

NETWORK NUMBERS AND OFFICE NUMBERS 

1. GENERAL 

1.01 This section lists the numbers assigned to 
the Switched Services Networks and SSN 

offices. 

1.02 These numbers will be used in conjunction 
with data processing for Switched Serv­

ices Network trouble reports and records. 

1.03 Tables I, II and III will be updated 
by the Special Services Supervisor at 

195 Broadway, New York, when networks and 
offices are added or changed. 
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2. ASSIGNED NUMBERS FOR SWITCHED SERVICES 
NETWORKS AND SWITCHED SERVICES NETWORK 
OFFICES 

ASSIGNMENT OF SSN OFFICE NUMBERS 

2.01 Table I lists the two-digit number as­
signed to each Switched Services Network, 

for use on Form E-5120 in blocks 4 and 5. 

2.02 Table II lists the three-digit number as-
signed to all SSN offices for use on 

Form E-5120 in blocks 1-3 and 43-45. Each SSN 
office is assigned one number regardless of the 
number of networks it may serve. The number 
actually identifies the testboard involved and 
there may be cases where one testboard serves 
more than one switching machine. 

2.03 Table III lists all SSN offices in numerical 
order. 

TABLE I 

ASSIGNMENT OF NETWORK NUMBERS 
FOR SWITCHED SERVICES NETWORKS 

SWITCHED SERVICES 
NETWORK 

FTS 

GENERAL ELECTRIC 

NEW YORK CENTRAL 

ASSIGNED 
NUMBER 

02 

04 

05 

02 FTS NETWORK 

Albany, N.Y. 
Albuquerque, N.M. 
Birmingham, Ala. 
Boston, Mass. (Bowdoin Sq.) 
Buffalo, N.Y. 
Charlotte, N.C. 
Chicago, Ill. (Wabash, 2-Wire) 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
Cleveland, Ohio (4-Wire) 
Columbus, Ohio 
Denver, Colo. 
Des Moines, Iowa 
Detroit, Mich. 
Ennis, Tex. (4-Wire) 
Faulkner, Md. (4-Wire) 
Ft. Worth, Tex. 
Harrisburg, Pa. 
Hartford, Conn. 
Hillsboro, Mo. (4-Wire) 
Houston, Tex. 
Huntsville, Ala. 
Indianapolis, Ind. 
Jackson, Miss. 
Jacksonville, Fla. 
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Kansas City, Mo. 055 06 LOCKHEED NETWORK 
Knoxville, Tenn. 056 Marietta, Ga. 040 

(- ..• 
Los Angeles, Calif. 

Newark, N.J. 031 (420 S. Grand, 2-Wire) 013 
Sunnyvale, Calif. 041 Louisville, Ky. 057 
Van Nuys, Calif. 042 Michaud, La. 037 (-, 

Minneapolis, Minn. 108 
07 STATE OF CALIFORNIA Monrovia, Md. (4-Wire) 018 

NETWORK Newark, N.J. 031 
New Orleans, La. 058 Inglewo~d, Calif. ( 4-Wire) 046 
New York City, N.Y. San Francisco, Calif. (Pine, 4-Wire) 047 

(New York 7, 4-Wire) 004 Sacramento, Calif. (Main, 4-Wire) 043 
Norway, Ill. (4-Wire) 032 
Philadelphia, Pa. 005 08 A UTOVON NETWORK 
Phoenix, Ariz. 059 

Anaheim (4-Wire) 061 Pittsburgh, Pa. 033 Arlington, V a. ( 4-Wire) 083 Rockdale, Ga. (4-Wire) 019 
Billings, Mont. (4-Wire) 062 Rosendale, N.Y. (4-Wire) 034 
Brewton, Ala. (4-Wire) 084 Salt Lake City, Utah 035 
Charlottesville, Va. ( 4-Wire ESS) 079 San Diego, Calif. 045 
Chatham, N.C. (4-Wire ESS) 080 San Francisco, Calif. 
Chesterfield, Mass. ( 4-Wire ESS) 097 (Market, 2-Wire) 036 
Cheyenne Mtn., Colo. (4-Wire ESS) 078 Santa Rosa, Calif. (4-Wire) 020 
Colorado Springs, Colo. (4-Wire) 044 Seattle, Wash. 015 
Delta, Utah (Ind. Co. AE Machine) 096 Springfield, Ill. 024 
E. Helena, Mont. (#2 ESS) 104 St. Louis, Mo. 060 
Ennis, Tex. (4-Wire) 027 Syracuse, N.Y. 006 
Fairacres, N.M. (#2 ESS) 103 Toledo, Ohio 038 
Fargo, N.D. (4-Wire) 063 Washington, D.C. (XBT-Toll) 048 
Faulkner, Md. (4-Wire) 016 Yakima, Wash. ( 4-Wire) 039 
Hagerstown, Md. (4-Wire ESS) 081 

GENERAL ELECTRIC NETWORK Hillsboro, Mo. ( 4-Wire) 017 04 
Iron Mtn., Mich. (4-Wire) 064 

Albany, N.Y. 001 Jasper, Ala. (4-Wire ESS) 090 
Atlanta, Ga. 002 Julian, Calif. ( #2 ESS) 106 
Boston, Mass. (Franklin) 003 Lamar, Colo. (4-Wire ESS) 094 
Chicago, Ill. (Wabash, 4-Wire) 008 Leesburg, Va. ( 4-Wire ESS) 077 
Cincinnati, Ohio 009 Littleton, Mass. (4-Wire ESS) 089 
Cleveland, Ohio (4-Wire) 010 Lodi, Calif. (#2 ESS) 105 
Dallas, Tex. 011 Medford, Ore. (4-Wire) 065 
Detroit, Mich. 012 Mojave, Calif. (4-Wire No. 5XB) 085 
Los Angeles, Calif. Mojave, Calif. (4-Wire ESS) 088 

(420 S. Grand, 2-Wire) 013' Monrovia, Md. (4-Wire) 018 
New York City, N.Y. Mounds, Okla. (4-Wire ESS) 091 

(New York 7, 4-Wire) 004 Norway, Ill. (4-Wire) 032 
Philadelphia, Pa. 005 Phoenix, Ariz. 059 
San Jose, Calif. (4-Wire) 014 Pittsfield, Mass. (4-Wire) 067 
Seattle, Wash. 015 Polk City, Fla. 
Syracuse, N.Y. 006 (Ind. Co. AE Machine) 099 

' / Washington, D.C. ("L" St.) 007 Pottstown, Pa. (4-Wire ESS) 098 
Rockdale, Ga. (4-Wire) 019 

05 NEW YORK CENTRAL NETWORK Roscommon, Mich. ( 4-Wire) 068 
Cleveland, Ohio (4-Wire) 010 Rosendale, N.Y. (4-Wire) 034 
Syracuse, N.Y. (4-Wire Portion) 006 Santa Rosa, Calif. (4-Wire) 020 
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Sequin, N.M. (#2 ESS) 107 TABLE Ill 
Socorro, N.M. (4-Wire ESS) 095 

ASSIGNMENT OF SSN OFFICE NUMBERS Stevens Point, Wise. ( 4-Wire ESS) 092 
IN NUMERICAL ORDER Sweetwater, Tex. (4-Wire ESS) 093 

Topaz Lake, Nev. Albany, N.Y. 001 
(Ind. Co. AE Machine) 100 Atlanta, Ga. 002 

Tully, N.Y. (4-Wire) 082 Boston, Mass. (Franklin) 003 
Wayne, Pa. (4-Wire) 069 New York City, N.Y. 
Williamstown, Ky. (4-Wire ESS) 102 (New York 7, 4-Wire) 004 
Wyoming, Minn. (4-Wire ESS) 101 Phi14Ldelphia, Pa. 005 
Yakima, Wash. (4-Wire) 039 Syracuse, N.Y. 

(Combined 2- and 4-Wire) 006 
09 AMERICAN AIRLINES NETWORK Washington, D.C. ("L" St.) 007 

Chicago, Ill. (Wabash, 4-Wire) 008 
Chicago, Ill. (Wabash, 4-Wire) 008 
Cincinnati, Ohio 009 

Inglewood, Calif. (4-Wire) 046 Cleveland, Ohio (4-Wire) 010 
New York City, N.Y. Dallas, Tex. 011 

(New York 7, 4-Wire) 004 Detroit, Mich. 012 
Tulsa, Okla. 071 Los Angeles, Calif. 

(420 S. Grand, 2-Wire) 013 
10 BOEING NETWORK San Jose, Calif. 014 

Philadelphia, Pa. 005 Seattle, Wash. 015 
Seattle, Wash. 015 Faulkner, Md. (4-Wire) 016 
Wichita, Kan. 073 Hillsboro, Mo. (4-Wire) 017 

Monrovia, Md. (4-Wire) 018 
11 WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC Rockdale, Ga. (4-Wire) 019 

NETWORK Santa Rosa, Calif. (4-Wire) 020 
Albuquerque, N .M. 021 

Atlanta, Ga. 002 Buffalo, N.Y. 022 
Chicago, Ill. (Wabash, 4-Wire) 008 Chicago, Ill. (Wabash, 2-Wire) 023 
Dallas, Tex. 011 Springfield, Ill. 024 
Los Angeles, Calif. 013 Columbus, Ohio 025 
New York City, N.Y. Des Moines, Iowa 026 

(New York 7, 4-Wire) 004 Ennis, Tex. (4-Wire) 027 
Pittsburgh, Pa. (4-Wire) 075 Harrisburg, Pa. 028 

Hartford, Conn. 029 
12 WESTERN ELECTRIC NETWORK Indianapolis, Ind. 030 

Chicago, Ill. (Wabash, 4-Wire) 008 
Newark, N.J. 031 
Norway, Ill. (4-Wire) 032 

Greensboro, N.C. 076 Pittsburgh, Pa. 033 
Newark, N.J. (4-Wire) 072 Rosendale, N.Y. (4-Wire) 034 
San Jose, Calif. ( 4-Wire) 014 Salt Lake City, Utah 035 

San Francisco, Calif. (Market, 2-Wire) 036 
13 IBM NETWORK (Initial) Michoud, La. 037 

White Plains, N.Y. (XBT) 086 Toledo, Ohio 038 
Chicago, Ill. (Wabash, 2-Wire) 023 Yakima, Wash. ( 4-Wire) 039 

San Jose, Calif. (PLSB) 087 Marietta, Ga. 040 
Sunnyvale, Calif. 041 

14 NORTH AMERICAN AVIATION Van Nuys, Calif. 042 
Sacramento, Calif. (4-Wire) 043 

Columbus, Ohio 025 Colorado Springs, Colo. (4-Wire) 044 
Inglewood, Calif. 046 San Diego, Calif. 045 
Tulsa, Okla. 071 Inglewood, Calif. (4-Wire) 046 
Washington, D.C. ("L" St.) 007 San Francisco, Calif. (Pine, 4-Wire) 047 
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Washington, D.C. (XBT-Toll) 
Birmingham, Ala. 
Charlotte, N.C. 
Houston, Tex. 
Huntsville, Ala. 
Jackson, Miss. 
Jacksonville, Fla. 
Kansas City, Mo. 
Knoxville, Tenn. 
Louisville, Ky. 
New Orleans, La. 
Phoenix, Ariz. 
St. Louis, Mo. 
Anaheim, Calif. (4-Wire) 
Billings, Mont. (4-Wire) 
Fargo, N.D. (4-Wire) 
Iron Mountain, Mich. (4-Wire) 
Medford, Ore. (4-Wire) 
Boston, Mass. (Bowdoin Sq.) 
Pittsfield, Mass. (4-Wire) 
Roscommon, Mich. (4-Wire) 
Wayne, Pa. (4-Wire) 
Ft. Worth, Tex. 
Tulsa, Okla. 
Newark, N.J. (4-Wire) 
Wichita, Kan. 
Denver, Colo. 
Pittsburgh, Pa. (4-Wire) 
Greensboro, N.C. 
Leesburg, Va. (4-Wire ESS) 
Cheyenne Mtn., Colo. (4-Wire ESS) 
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050 
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077 
078 

Charlottesville, Va. (4-Wire ESS) 
Chatham, N.C. (4-Wire ESS) 
Hagerstown, Md. (4-Wire ESS) 
Tully, N.Y. (4-Wire) 
Arlington, Va. (4-Wire) 
Brewton, Ala. (4-Wire) 
Mojave, Calif. (4-Wire) 
White Plains, N.Y. (XBT) 
San Jose, Calif. (PLSB) 
Mojave, Calif. (4-Wire ESS) 
Littleton, Mass. (4-Wire ESS) 
Jasper, Ala. (4-Wire ESS) 
Mounds, Okla. (4-Wire ESS) 
Stevens Point, Wise. (4-Wire ESS) 
Sweetwater, Tex. (4-Wire ESS) 
Lamar, Colo. (4-Wire ESS) 
Socorro, N.M. (4-Wire ESS) 
Delta, Utah (Ind. Co. AE Machine) 
Chesterfield, Mass. ( 4-Wire ESS) 
Pottstown, Pa. (4-Wire ESS) 
Polk City, Fla. (Ind. Co. AE Machine) 
Topaz Lake, Nev. (Ind. Co. AE Machine) 
Wyoming, Minn. (4-Wire ESS) 
Williamstown, Ky. ( 4-Wire ESS) 
Fairacres, N.M. (#2 ESS) 
E. Helena, Mont. ( #2 ESS) 
Lodi, Calif. (#2 ESS) 
Julian, Calif. (#2 ESS) 
Sequin, Tex. (#2 ESS) 
Minneapolis, Minn. 
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